

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: RES-0923, Version: 2

Discuss and consider action to approve a resolution nominating a candidate for the Board of Directors of the Travis Central Appraisal District (TCAD).

Members of the Board of Directors of the Travis Central Appraisal District serve two year, staggered terms. The term of the current Board member representing the eastern part of the county and the Pflugerville area will expire this year. The election of members to the Board will be conducted in fall for the term beginning January 1, 2022. The City of Pflugerville may make a nomination to the Travis Central Appraisal District Board of Directors in the form of a resolution.

Prior City Council Action

December 12, 2017 nominated Anthony Nguyen September 26, 2017 nominated Rico Reyes October 25, 2011 nominated Rico Reyes

Deadline for City Council Action

Travis Central Appraisal District must receive nomination resolution by October 22, 2021.

Supporting documents attached:

Resolution

Recommended Action

Discuss and take action as appropriate.